

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-2643	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	12/1	5/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/10/2023				Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts Nomination of a Presiding Officer						
Indexes:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action	Ву		Act	on	Result
Date 1/10/2023	Ver. 1		By of Commissic	oners		on proved	Result Pass
	1	Board	-		арр		

Nomination of a Presiding Officer

Information Contact: Board of Commissioners

Phone Number: 404-371-2886

PURPOSE:

In compliance with Section 11(b) of the DeKalb County Organizational Act, which states that during the first regular meeting of each year, the commission shall elect from its membership a Presiding Officer.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Board of Commissioners nominates and elects a Presiding Officer each year.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Nominate and elect a Presiding Officer for the Board of Commissioners for 2023.